241.030 Alcoholic Beverage Control Board.

The Alcoholic Beverage Control Board shall consist of the commissioner of alcoholic beverage control and two (2) persons appointed by the secretary of the Public Protection Cabinet with the approval of the Governor, who shall be persons with administrative experience in the field of alcoholic beverage control and who shall serve for terms of four (4) years each. One (1) of such persons shall serve as director of the Division of Distilled Spirits, and the other shall serve as director of the board.

Effective: July 15, 2010

History: Amended 2010 Ky. Acts ch. 24, sec. 552, effective July 15, 2010. --Amended 1966 Ky. Acts ch. 255, sec. 211. -- Amended 1944 Ky. Acts ch. 154, sec. 6. -- Recodified 1942 Ky. Acts ch. 208, sec. 1, effective October 1, 1942, from Ky. Stat. sec. 2554b-103.